# 502183590 01/04/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SuperComm, Inc.	06/15/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Media Salvation Inc.	
Street Address:	1721 Artesia Blvd. #D	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5623662

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Patent-SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74182-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Tollefson

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = Exhibit\_D\_Assignment\_SuperComm\_to\_Media\_Salvation \#page 1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 029567 FRAME: 0980 OF \$40.00 5623662

#### EXHIBIT D

# Assignment of Patent Rights

WHEREAS, SuperComm, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of U.S. Patent Numbers 5,657,222 and 5,623,662 (hereinafter referenced as the "P atents");

AND WHEREAS, Media Salvation Inc., a California corporation is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

This assignment is being executed on the date indicated below.

SuperComm, Inc

By: \_\_( Name:

Title:

EXEC. VICE PRESTRENT ASSISTANT SECRETARY

June 15, 2009

Date

PATENT REEL: 029567 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 01/04/2013